
'oll
1r ll

iill

'u ll

'u ll

:il

fll
"ll

RESOLUTION OF T,HE TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approprioting Funds for Mqjor Renovatians)

nEs. No. 9L183

WHEREAS, the follawing facililies owned by the Naian are in need ot

renovffiion and rehabilitation at the following estimaled costs:

l. Career Center (Re-roofrng)

Asbestas Abutcnent
2. Enrolhnent Rernvation &

Rehabilitatian

3. Health (IMC)
4. Administralion (Re-roofing)

Asbestos Abatement

5. Planning (Renovalions &
Rehabilitalion)

6. Afly. General (Renovati.on &
Rehabilitatian)

$ 46,0N).oo

5,000.00

48,520.95

254,511.00

104,500.n
10,(n0.00

19,334.(n

10,0(N.00; and

WHEREAS, renovotion and repair of the Nalian's facilities is necessary to

allaw for the continued effective and efficient administralian ot

the prograns and activilies housed in those facilities; and

WHEREAS, it is etcpeditiaus to effict repairs, now, in order ta minfunize the

extent of continued deterioralion of the Nalion's assets arul

increased costs associaled with such continued deterioratian; and

WHBREAS, it is in the best interesl of the Nation to effect the necessary

repoirs and renovutians.

NOW, T'HEREFORE, BE IT RESOLWD thar Four Hundred Ninety Seven

T'housand Eight Hundred Sixty Five dollars and Ninety Five cents

(497,865.95) is hereby appropriated and set oside for completion

of Mqjor Renovatians.



I
2

3

4

o

6

I

8

I
l0
u
12

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

20

2l

n,

23

24

'25

26

27

28

RESOLUTION NO.9L183
(Appropriating Funds for Mqjor Renovmions)
Page 2 of 3

BE IT NIRT'HER RESOLVED that W97,865.95 shall be utilized pursuant ta the

afrached, Major Renovations Badget, approved and auihorized by

this Resolutian.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLWD thot it is anticipoted that the Mqior Renovations

uthorized by this Resohttion wiU be completed within twelve (12)

months of the dote of this Resolution and tltat tLe fiunh

approprialed and urthorized by this Resolutian shall remain in

force until such a time as all Mqjor Renovotions have been

completed.

I'he foregoing Resolutian was passed by the Tohono O'Odhon l*gislotive
Council on the 7TH day of Ma!, 1992 at a meeting al which a quorum was
present with a vote of 1.524.5 FOR; 63.5 AGAINST; 136.0 NOT VOTING;
and JE ABSENT, pursuant to the powerc vestpd in the Council by Secti.on

I(dlb of Article YI of the Constirutbn of the Tohono O'Odhan Nation,
adoptctl by the Tohono O'Odhan Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by
the Acting Depuly Assistant Setetaty - Indiail Mairc (Operotions) on March 6,
1986, panuant ta Section 16 of ihe Act of fune 18, 19U (48 Stat. 984).

-fu^, or f g- ,D-?Z
ATTEST:

NOHONO, O'ODHLM IfrGISIATIVE COANCIL

aoy or@-" D-2.



il

"llt'll

;tl

;ll

;ll
"ll

M. Choyguha, I*gislaive

Said Resolutian was submifiedfor app,tgyol n ihe olficgpf the Chairman oJthe
Tohg4o. piodhan Nation on ihe [Y'rt day of /LtzAz< . 1912, orIono)Bo l4;uanarn Naaon on tne I t'- ury ol /vL,fl-.1-l . ryLZ, A

C; 1t'+ o'clock, -4-.A., pursuarlrt to ihe provisilns of Sectian 5 of
Ardclz VII of the Constitufran ond wiII become elfective upon his approval or

RESOLUTION NO.92-183
(Appropriating Funds for Mqjor Renovalions)
Page 3 of 3

upon hk failure to eilher apprave or disapprove it within 48 hours of submifral.

TOHONO O'ODIIAM LEGISI.ATIVE COANCIL

[ ] DTSAPPROVED) at Sls 2- o'clack, I .A.

lq *movno oo,n, ( ny rf24.--, rsL->--

t

Retumed to the l*gislative Secretaryrn rf, \\\h' a"y ,f f\t\LV

re iL..........-, r Q.gL o,ctock, * .u. 0

LIQSIAH IMOO RE, Chairman
.' TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



RESOLUTTON NO. %.!S!
UOVED: @UNCILI{AN ATBERT I{ANUE!. JR. SUBJEqT: APPROPRIATING FI'NDS FOR T{AJOR

sEcoND: @UNCIMANII@ENE !IIS-18- RENOI'ATIONS

DATE: UAY 07. !992

ottt*
CI{I'KUT
163. O

Br
12

GU
l1

SAN
106

PIS
r-19

GU
16

BABOQUIVARI
229.O

SAN
L27

SCHUK
107.O

SELLS
310. O

ISTRICTS RAPRESENTATIVES
,

oF votEs aoR AGAINSA
NOT

VOTING ABSENT

I{ITKUT KU( 1. Kenneth willianE
63. O (Barrlet Toro)

2. Alberta N. Lopez
(Berdella Jose )

81. s

81. 5

x

x

CKIWAN 1. Lloyd Francigco
5.0 (Billy c. Uanuel)

2. uanuel Oaequeda, Jr.
{

62.5

62-J

x

x

U vo 1. Michael Floreg
14. O

2. Enilio Lewls
( Anthony Floreg )

57. O

57. O x

x

AN LUcf 1. Albert Manuel., .tr.
06. O (!tax P. Jose)

2. John Reno
()

s3.0

s3 .0

x

x

ISINET{O 1. Johnson .toEe
19.0 ( )

2. CheEter Antone
( Fernando vaLentine )

5t.5

59.5

x

x

U AcItI 1. Alex Ramon
65. O (Fernando .toaquin)

2. 9rillard Anita
()

83. O

83.O x

ABoQUMRI 1. EarL A. Srancisco
29.O (Kenneth Chico, Sr. )

2 . Francea lttiguel

114. 5

114. 5

x

x x

N XAVIER 1. Joanne C. Preston
7.O (Carmelita ltattl-as )2. Eugene Enis, sr.

(ulchael R. RioB)

oJ.t

63.5 x

x

CHUK ToAK 1. JoAnn trranciEco
O7.0 (David Valenzuela Sr. )

2. Francea FranciEco
(,toseph Juan )

53. 5

53. 5

x

x

BLLS f. itoEePh T. Joaquln
1O.0 (Larry carcia)

2. Andrew Patricio
(lucllLe EncinaE )

155.0

155. O

x

x

IF OIDAK 1. Uary Ann Antone
58.0 (Nina JoEe )

2. Willard Juan' Sr.
(Delbert ThomaB )

79.O

79.O x

x

TOTAL r,724.O I,524 .5 oJ.5 136.0 01

**PASSED VOTES


